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The 29th Ryder Cup Matches were held September 27–29, 1991, on The Ocean Course at Kiawah Island Golf Resort in Kiawah 
Island, South Carolina, southwest of Charleston.

Located on the eastern-most end of Kiawah Island, the Ocean Course has more seaside holes than any other course in the 
Northern Hemisphere – 10 right along the Atlantic with the other 8 running parallel to those. 

The United States team won the competition by 14½ to 13½ points, winning back the Cup on the 18th hole of the final match. It 
was the first win for the U.S. since 1983, after consecutive losses to Europe in 1985 and 1987 and a tie in 1989. 

Due to the fierce competition, gamesmanship and general over exuberance of the U.S. Team and their fans, these Ryder Cup 
Matches became known as the “War on the Shore.”
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HOLE

1 395 376 357 343 309

2 563 523 503 496 425

3 390 370 313 288 254

4 438 414 403 367 301

5 183 166 142 126 99

6 474 440 393 332 300

7 594 544 522 475 444

8 203 186 170 141 105

9 496 416 396 381 340

OUT 3736 3435 3199 2949 2577

10 405 382 363 335 312

11 548 521 483 440 391

12 461 436 393 365 312

13 418 358 328 321 287

14 183 154 140 129 116

15 421 397 370 336 295

16 584 556 519 475 437

17 227 193 165 156 130

18 450 411 397 352 295

IN 3697 3408 3158 2909 2575

TOT 7433 6843 6357 5858 5152 

NOVICE

INTERMEDIATE

ADVANCED

PIN LOCATION

TEE RATING SLOPE DRIVE

BLACK M 77.2
W 77.2

M 144
W 144 > 275

GOLD M 73.4
W 73.4

M 139
W 139 250-275

BLUE M 72.5  
W 72.5

M 136
W 136 225-249

WHITE M 70.9
W 76.7

M 132
W 132 200-224

RED M 72.7
W 72.7

M 124
W 124 < 200
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